SIDE CHANNEL BLOWERS SD
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
2
TABLE OF CONTENTS SD
1. Technical information   page 3
1.1 Function page 3
1.2 Design page 3

converter is designed for mounting on the switch
cabinet for separate frequency converter operation
(type designation FU).
As an alternative, the compact frequency converter
(up to max. 7.5 kW) is mounted directly on the
motor (type designation FUK). Both frequency con-
verter variants are available for EMC limit class B in
the standard version. (Limit values for industrial
application.)
Special executions
Various types of side channel blower are available in
special executions. With motors with an increased
output up to a maximum possible frequency of 80 Hz
Separate     Compact
frequency converter frequency converter
SD 22FU-80/1,1 SD 22FUK-80/1,1
SD 4nFU-80/4,0 SD 4nFUK-80/4,0
SD 5FU-80/4,4 SD 5FUK-80/4,4
SD 7FU-80/7,5 SD 7FUK-80/7,5
In this case, considerably higher characteristic curve
ranges compared to the basic units for 50 Hz and
60 Hz are obtained.
1.6 Reversing units
Elektror reversing units are motor driven reversing
valves for the side channel blowers and are moun-
ted directly onto them. They allow for generating
alternate pressure or vacuum in pipes, installations
or systems within the shortest possible time, or to
reduce pressure or vacuum to zero, without having
to change the direction of rotation of the blower
nor switching it off.
4
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
RA.. Switch-over from pressure to vacuum operation or
RA../1 vice versa.
RA..D Switch-over from pressure operation to a neutral
RA../1D intermediate position (pressure to system is cut off)
or vice versa.
RA..S Switch-over from vacuum operation with neutral
RA../1S intermediate position (vacuum on system is cut off)
or vice versa.
RAZ.. Switch-over from pressure to vacuum operation with
RAZ../1 neutral intermediate position (pressure or vacuum to
system is cut off) or vice versa.
RAGZ.. Switch-over from pressure or vacuum operation with
RAGZ../1neutral intermediate position (pressure or vacuum to
system is cut off) or vice versa. In the neutral position
the consumer port is closed down.
5
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
1.7 Details for ordering
Blower type
Flow volume
Required total pressure difference
Voltage, frequency, three or single phase a.c.
Ambient and conveyed medium temperatures
Density of conveyed medium
Conveyed medium
Field of application
Accessories/special requirements
1.8 Remarks
Dimensions, technical data and descriptions are
approximate only. Subject to modifications and